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Good day Legal Practitioners,

nicole <nnair.ocj@gmail.com>

Tuesday, 04 May 2621 13:19
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PTA HIGH COURT - UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT

DIRECTIVE- UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ - 11 MAY 2021
13 MAY 2021.pdf, UNOPPOSED RCLL 11 MAY.PDF




Kindly find attached hereto the Directive for Unopposed Motion Matters before Madam Justice Francis-Subbian AJ

for 11 May and 13 May 2021.
Find further attached the roll for 11 May 2021.

Thank you.

Kind regards
Nicole Mair
i Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Francis-Subbiah
I High Court of South Africa
I Gauteng Division, Pretoria
! cfo Paul Kruger and iindiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
e | Tet: 012 492 6768
‘ : : r’ ' Cell: 082 099 5101
é - s B Email: siMair@judici

QFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE I
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA




N

HIGH COQURT QF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUDGE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH

04 MAY 2021
TO ALL ATTORNEYS AND COUNSEL

[E HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH, AJ
11 MAY 2021 {Tuesday] & 13 MAY 2021 (Thursday}

1. The matters shall be heard in virtual court at 10:00am via MS Teams.

2. Kindly ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter on Caselines.

3. Make sure that all your documents are uploaded on Caselines and create a section specifically dedicated to
your unopposed matter where you upload the necessary documents only.

4. Further to the above send a copy of your draft order in word format to i{Nair.oci@:mail xom and use this

email address for all communication going forward.

All granted orders will be uploaded on Caselines.

Once your order has been granted or removed you are excused from the virfual proceedings.

The link for the MS Teams court hearing will be sent a day before your matter is heard.

P N o >

You are welcome to contact me for further information.

Kind regards
Miccle MNair
Secretary to the Honourable Madam
Justice Francis-Subbiah
High Ceurl of Soull: Altica
Gauleng Divizion, Mraloria
,‘ P L gfgogaul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria,
f_ - rFa £ Tal: 012 192 6768

Celi: 08z 099 5101
OFFICE OF THE CHiF JusTice | Celf: 062 099 51C3
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA | Email: Hilair@judiviary.ore.za




IN THE HiIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA}

{(UNCPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 MAY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH Al

1. NEDBANK

2. SB GUARANTEE

3. ABSA BANK

4. ABSA BANK

5. STANDARD BANK

6. DIE KLERKSDORP LODGE

7. RUFUS PLANT HIRE

8. ROADSELA PTYLTD

‘A

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

MJ VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

K BUTHELEZI

RG MATLALA

NI POCNI

GJ OOSTHUIZEN

KILIAN WONG SALONS

CVS PHUNGA PLANT

MADULUD! PTY LTD

6404/21

57657/20

66725/20

139/21

49549/19

48274/20

22273/19

7914/20




10.

11.

12,

13,

14,

15.

16.

17.

18,

19.

20.

21

58 GUARANTEE

PM TSHABALALA

NEDBANK

ABSA BANK

STANDARD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

T COWLEY

ABSA BANK

NEDBANK

SB GUARANTEE

FNB

NEDBANK

ABSA BANK

VS

VS

VS

V3

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

GF PRNSLOOQ

E TSHABALALA

NE NKOSI +1

TA MATOME +1

DI ZWANE +1

PN MSWELI

EJ DE SOUSA

GJ BOUWER +4

AC VON MEULLEN

Y PUTTER

M5 SEBOTHOMA

NE NDLOVU

P BURGER

15141/20

66506/19

14836/20

55607/18

60086/19

56968/20

62107/20

36618/19

52448/17

71075/19

21329/20

71384/19

4352/21




22,

23,

24,

25.

25.

27.

28,

29.

30.

31

32,

33.

STANDARD BANK

5 MARSH CC

FNB

FNB

FNB

FNB

SB GUARANTEE

M MAHASHA

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

NEDBANK

)

Vs

Vs

LA

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

F VENTER

! GALLOWAY

5 DHLAMINI

D MOHLALA

ST MOSHANE

N MAGAJANA

ME MAMOSEBO

S MNGUNI

AD MGLEF!

SIMS PERWAY PTY LTD

D NYASULU

ESTATE LATE | OKOH

i1967/20

38754/20

26313/19

34504/20

36625/2C

61696/20

46648/17

6702/21

47595/17

87140/19

62457/20

65634/20




34. VM MAKHUBEDU

35. ABSA BANK

36. FNB

37. DJ PRETORIUS

VS

VS

VS

VS

EXCECUTOR LATE 5SS MOLAKENG +2

DHRR TRUST IT +3

RS MOTLOPYE

HEDIANGA INVESTMENTS +3

29467/20

29463/20

93770/19

48362/20




11 MAY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAHLANGU A)

38. FNB VS W PAINE i4187/21
39. STANDARD BANK VS NG RADEBE 51728/19
40. ATTACCQ WATERFALL VS S SURTEE ESQUIRE 2831/21
41. EX PARTE AJ JUTE 15999/21
42. NEDBANK Vs ZG NDUNGANE 69273/19
43. STANDARD BANK VS CS MKHWANAZI 51481/20
44, EX PARTE BL MOGALE 88443/19
45. 5B GUARANTEE VS C APHANE 22767/20
46, SB GUARANTEE VS K RIKHOTSO 20001/20
47. 5B GUARANTEE VS PM SETENANE 6851/21

48. G NKOSI VS TG RATAU 59668/17




4g,

50.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56,

57.

58.

59,

60.

E KRUGER

NEDBANK

. EXPARTE R GERBER

FNB

FNB

NEDBANK

NEDBANK BANK

NEDBANK

EX PARTE EM BILA

EX PARTE M NEL

EX PARTE ET FRY

S RAMBIYAWDO

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

A

Vs

A

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

H BALOYI

1S BALOYI

L NWARANNE

C5 MAGAGULA

TM FANOS

GC MORRISON

MiN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

95517/18

66373/18

47106/20

46735/20

82077/19

6405/21

59181/20

32856/17

18542/21

18543/21

7671/21

64153/20




61,

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71

72,

N SIBANDA

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE MD EEDEN

GERBERT HOLDINGS

EX PARTE SJ KRAFT +1

NEDBANK

SB GUARANTEE

VD HEEVER +4

Al VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE PENSION FUND VS

EX PARTE D BOTHMA

R VAN RENSBURG

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

&)

Vs

VS

VS

MiN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1 2624721

P NCUBE 24476/2G
7152/21
TRUVELQO AFRICA 15557/21
7981/21
KG PULE +1 7769/21
ST MOSOLE 86719/19

BNOP AGRICULTURE 14216/14

PJ VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 49252420

BIMBI DI ITALIA 52223/20
12593/21
JH NEETHLING 40221/20




